



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 31978 OF 2025

Tata Capital LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Shri Cement Transport CompanyRESPONDENT

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 32056 OF 2025

Tata Capital LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Shri Cement Transport CompanyRESPONDENT

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 32076 OF 2025

Tata Capital LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Shri Cement Transport CompanyRESPONDENT

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 32089 OF 2025

Tata Capital LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Shri Cement Transport CompanyRESPONDENT

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 32048 OF 2025



Tata Capital Limited	PETITIONER
V/S	
Shri Cement Transport Company	RESPONDENT

WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 31959 OF 2025

Tata Capital Limited	PETITIONER
V/S	
Shri Cement Transport Company	RESPONDENT

WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 32038 OF 2025

Tata Capital Limited	PETITIONER
V/S	
Shri Cement Transport Company	RESPONDENT

WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 32082 OF 2025

Tata Capital Limited	PETITIONER
V/S	
Shri Cement Transport Company	RESPONDENT

WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 32111 OF 2025

Tata Capital Limited	PETITIONER
V/S	
Shri Cement Transport Company	RESPONDENT

WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 32052 OF 2025



2026:BHC-OS:8923

Tata Capital Limited

....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri Cement Transport Company

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Nikhil Mehta i/b KMC Legal Venture, for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 16th February, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 09/03/2026 Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)