



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION (L.) NO. 32056 OF 2025

Tata Capital Limited

.....PETITIONER

: **Versus** :

Shri Cement Transport Company

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Nikhil Mehta (*through V.C.*) i/b. KMC Legal Venture for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 9 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

1) Mr. Mehta, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, on instructions, submits that the loan accounts have been settled. He seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the petition. Leave granted. Arbitration Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]